GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5005
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2000

GODOWN BY CWC
JAIPRAKASH

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of godown for which approval for construction has been given by the Central Warehousing Corporation in Uttar
Pradesh;

(b) the names of places in Hardoi, Unnao, Sitapur and Lakhimpur-Khiri districts of UttarPradesh for which approval has been given;
and

(c) the time by which the construction work of these godowns is likely to be commenced?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( SHRI
CHAUHAN )

(a) The construction of godowns at 7 centres in Uttar Pradesh has been approved by the Central Warehousing Corporation during the period from January 1, 1999 to July 31, 2000.

(b) No approval for construction of godowns in these districts has been given.

(c) Does not arise.
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